

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 10834 OF 2023

IN

SUIT (LODGING) NO. 10830 OF 2023

**SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI**

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS MALANI
Date: 2023.06.07
10:57:43 +0530

Udyam Kunj Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Mahendra Bhaskar Mhatre being (Prop.)
of Vastu Shilp Developers

...Defendant

* * *

- Mr. Amogh Singh, Mr. Nirav N. Karic and Ms. Krutisha Pandey i/by
Mr. Bhavin Bhatia, for Plaintiff.
- Ms. Duhita Desai, for Defendant.

* * *

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 05th JUNE, 2023

P. C. :

1. At the outset, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks Leave to amend the application to add suitable pleadings and prayer clause. In the interest of justice, leave is granted. The amendment be carried out within one week from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.

2. The amended copy of the application shall be served on the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant.

3. The Defendant may file its reply affidavit, within two weeks of service of the amended application.

4. List for further consideration on **04th July, 2023**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)