

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 560 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO. 314 OF 2015

Mr. Mahendra Bhaskar Mhatre ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Udyam Kunj Co-op. Housing
Society Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 10834 OF 2023

IN

SUIT (LODGING) NO. 10830 OF 2023

Udyam Kunj Co-op. Housing
Society Ltd.

...Applicant

Versus

Mr. Mahendra Bhaskar Mhatre

...Defendant

- Mr. Bhavin Bhatia and Mr. Nirav K., for Applicant/Plaintiff in Suit (L) No. 10830 of 2023
- Ms. Duhita Desai, for Plaintiff in Suit No. 314 of 2015.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 20th JULY, 2023

P. C. :

1. The Defendant is granted time of one week to file reply to the amended application.
2. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List for further consideration on **10th August, 2023**.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)