

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1896 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO.120 OF 2024

Udyam Kunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Applicant/Ori. Plff.

In the matter of

Udyam Kunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Mahendra Bhasakar Mhatre

being proprietor of Vastushilp Developers ... Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.560 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO.314 OF 2015

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8600 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO.314 OF 2015

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Nirav Karia, Krutisha Pandey, Monika Shekhawat i/by Bhavin Bhatia for the Plaintiff in Suit No.120 of 2024 and for Defendant No.314 of 2015.

Ms. Triveni Jani i/by Duhita D. Desai for the Plaintiff in Suit No.314 of 2015 and for the Defendant in Suit No.120 of 2024.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 3RD JULY 2024

P.C. :

1. Ms. Jani, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff in Suit No.314 of 2015, which is at Sr. No.45 on today's board, submits that the Interim Application taken out by them are not on board.
2. These are the cross suits between the developer and the society regarding the redevelopment of the society.
3. List the interim application for hearing alongwith suits on 7th August 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)