

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 120 OF 2024

UDYAM KUNJ CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING)
SOCIETY LIMITED)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER OF

UDYAM KUNJ CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING)
SOCIETY LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

MAHENDRA BHASAKAR MHATRE)...DEFENDANT

WITH
SUIT NO. 120 OF 2024

WITH
SUIT NO. 314 OF 2015

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6840 OF 2025

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2001 OF 2015

IN
SUIT NO. 314 OF 2015

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 629 OF 2015

IN
SUIT NO. 314 OF 2015

Mr.Amogh Singh a/w. Ms.Monika Shekhawat, Mr.Vikas Mishra,
Ms.Krutisha Pandey, Mr.Sumeet Pandey i/by Mr.Bhavin Bhatia,
Advocate for the Plaintiff in Suit No.120 of 2024 and for the Applicant
in Interim Application No.1896 of 2024.

Mr.Monil Punjabi a/w. Triveni Jani and Ms.Duhita Desai, Advocate for
the Plaintiff in Suit No.314 of 2015 and for the Defendant in Suit
no.120 of 2024 and for the Respondent in Interim Application No.1896
of 2024.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2025

PC. :

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2024

1. Pursuant to order dated 12th March 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Amogh Singh, learned Counsel, has concluded his arguments on behalf of the Plaintiff / Applicant in Interim Application No.1896 of 2024.
2. For Mr.Monil Punjabi, learned Counsel, to commence his arguments on behalf of the Defendant/Respondent in the said application, list on 17th April 2025.
3. Parties are at liberty to work out an amicable settlement.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)