

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1896 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.120 OF 2024**

**Udyam Kunj Co-operative Housing Society Limited ...Applicant
V/s.
Mahendra Bhaskar Mhatre Being
Proprietor of Vastu Shilp Developers ...Respondents**

**WITH
SUIT NO.314 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6840 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.314 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2001 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO.314 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.629 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO.314 OF 2015
WITH
SUIT NO.120 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1896 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.120 OF 2024**

Mr. Triveni Jani i/b Ms. Duhita Desai for the Plaintiff in S 314/2015 and for Defendant in Suit No. 120 /2024.

Mr. Amogh Singh with Mr. Nirav Karia, Ms. Krutisha Pandey, Ms. Monika Shekhawat and Mr. Z. Sheth i/b Mr. Bhavin Bhatia for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 120/2024.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th AUGUST 2025**

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.08.13
19:40:36
+0530

Nikita Gadgil

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matter is wrongly listed before this Bench.

2. Accordingly, remove from board and place before the appropriate Bench.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)